

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14218 of 2016

=====

BHUPENDRABHAI VRAJLAL SHUKLA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. PAYAL M TUVAR(7055) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR HARDIK SONI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 13/06/2019

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP shall take specific instructions from the Investigating Officer about the status of the investigation.

The matter is kept on 05.07.2019.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J.)

ABHISHEK