

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 20828 of 2013**

With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 11628 of 2015
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 11631 of 2015
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 12375 of 2015
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14218 of 2016
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14222 of 2016

=====

JANAKBHAI VIRABHAI DESAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 06/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

S.O. to 13.8.2025. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to
continue till then.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)